

Community Assistance Account Overview FY2024					
Description	Agenda Item No.	Event Date	Approved	Actual	Account Balance
Approved					\$ 9,000.00
People for Trees, Tour de North Port	23-1111	10/22/2023	\$ 500.00	\$ 461.16	\$ 8,538.84
Awaken Church Christmas Service	23-1449	12/24/2023	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,288.84
North Port Chamber of Commerce Business and Community Expo	24-0200	3/9/2024	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,788.84
Kiwanis Women's Health and Safety Expo	24-0452	4/6/2024	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,788.84
People for Trees, Tree Fair 2024	24-0451	4/27/2024	\$ 500.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 6,295.84
Kiwanis Pet Expo	24-0477	4/27/2024	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 936.52	\$ 5,359.32
First Slavic Pentecostal Church Family Festival	24-0567	4/20/2024	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,359.32
Kiwanis Family Fishing Tournament	24-0742	6/15/2024	\$ 500.00	\$ 159.75	\$ 4,199.57
Pending					
<i>North Port Young Professionals/North Port Area Chamber of Commerce Back to School Bash</i>	<i>24-0828</i>	<i>7/20/2024</i>	<i>\$ 1,000.00</i>		

Items in italics are pending approval